# 504037422 10/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4084084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ANTHONY D. MOUNCE	09/30/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLEACHBRIGHT L.L.C.	
Street Address:	41 VETERANS MEMORIAL BOULEVARD	
City:	KENNER	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70062	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29577051

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (504)524-2105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5045242100

**Email:** tskeaty@keatypatentfirm.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS S. KEATY

Address Line 1:365 CANAL STREET, SUITE 2410Address Line 4:NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M16-3760	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS S. KEATY		
SIGNATURE:	/thomas s. keaty/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/05/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=16-0930-Assignment\_Executed-M16-3760#page1.tif source=16-0930-Assignment\_Executed-M16-3760#page2.tif source=16-0930-Assignment\_Executed-M16-3760#page3.tif

PATENT 504037422 REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0243

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Anthony D. Mounce, a citizen of the United States having a postal address of 41 Veterans Memorial Boulevard, Kenner, Louisiana, 70062 (hereinafter, "Inventor"), has made an invention titled "TEETH WHITENING TRAY," as described and identified in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/577,051, filed September 9, 2016, and in the records of Keaty Law Firm, LLC under Docket Number M16-3760; and

WHEREAS, BLEACHBRIGHT L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, Charter Number 36502312K, having a postal address of 41 Veterans Memorial Boulevard, Kenner, Louisiana, 70062, (hereinafter, "Assignee") is desirous to practice this invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Inventor agrees to assign and transfer unto the Assignee and do hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039946 FRAME: 0244 and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by him had this

assignment and transfer not been made;

Inventor does further agree for himself and for his heirs, executors, and

administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further

applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as he

lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters

Patent in any and all countries;

And Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents

to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said

applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, Inventor has hereunto signed his names on the day and

year set forth below.

[Signature Block next page]

Page 2 of 3

9	30	2016
Date <sup>1</sup>		1

Anthony D. Monrice, Inventor

STATE OF <u>COURSEAWA</u>

PARISH OF <u>TEFFERSON</u>

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30 day of 5 ap forms on, 2016.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ROBERT G. GCSN.
Notary Public
State of Louisiana
Jesterson Parish
Motary 10 & 50 (20)
May Commission is Joi Life